IEEJ Journal of Industry Applications

Special Issue on "ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka"

Program Committee, Industry Applications Society, IEEJ Technical Program Committee, ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka

The Industry Applications Society of the Institute of Electrical Engineers of Japan (IEEJ) is planning a special issue of the IEEJ Journal of Industry Applications for the 27th International Conference on Electrical Machines and Systems (ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka), published in November 2025. This special issue will feature the latest advancements in electric machinery, electric drives and its related fields: power conversion, transportation, power systems, renewable energy applications, etc.

Every author who has presented a paper at ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka has the right to submit a revised version of his/her manuscript for review for publication in the special issue. The Program Committee of the Industry Applications Society of IEEJ will review all submitted papers according to the regular procedure. It is recommended that, before submission for journal review, your manuscript is revised and improved based on discussions during the conference to meet the review criteria.

Please note that some contributed papers may be treated as general papers depending on the situation of the review process.

Publication schedule for the Special Issue on "ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka" is as follows.

6th, January, 2025 November, 2025 Website

- Deadline for submission of papers to the Special Issue
- Publication of the Special Issue
- https://submit.iee.or.jp/main/cgi/sstk-top.cgi?lang=E

IEEJ publishes several different Transactions. Thus, please make sure to select "IEEJ Journal of Industry Applications (English only)" from the drop-down list of choices when submitting your paper. In addition, please choose the special issue theme entitled "Journal IA 2025/11(E) Special Issue on ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka" from the drop-down list at the Paper Submission screen. Also, please upload the pdf file described the paper number of ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka with free format to "Contact to IEEJ Office".

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1) The submitted papers will be reviewed based on the Author's Guidelines for the Transactions of the IEEJ: https://www.iee.jp/en/pub/guideline/
- 2) Note that the manuscript will not be included in the Special Issues, if the manuscript is not accepted for publication by the deadline for the Special Issue as a consequence of revisions requested by referees.
- 3) The manuscript should be in IEEJ format. The format can be also downloaded from the above website.

CONTACT

Dr. Yukinori Inoue, Guest Editor, Special Issue on "ICEMS 2024-Fukuoka" E-mail: yukinori.inoue(at)omu.ac.jp